VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
405-282-3800
Ok Vendor #0000075466

SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance
Service

Ryan Baze

485 North Poplar Ave

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

\
ROHNYANCE

FLEET \'/SERVICES

QUOTE

SHIP TO:
City of Broken Arrow Maintenance S

Ryan Baze
485 North Poplar Ave

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

DATE 7/10/2024
QUOTE NUMBER 000Q14858
EXPIRATION DATE 8/21/2024
SHIP VIA Factory Order
TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

(918)259-7000

(918)259-7000

Qty OPTION Description Unit Price Ext. Price
PROJECT #2554190
1 W5H 2024 FORD F550 CREW CHASSIS 4X4 60"CA $54,731.00 $54,731.00
1 4WD FOUR WHEEL DRIVE 4X4 $3,278.00 $3,278.00
1 LWB 84"CA LONG WHEEL BASE 203" $200.00 $200.00
1 660A XL TRIM PACKAGE $0.00 $0.00
1 99T 6.7L POWERSTROKE V8 TURBO DIESEL $9,995.00 $9,995.00
1 44G 10SPD AUTO TRANS $0.00 $0.00
1 TGK ALL TERRAIN TIRES MAX TRACTION $250.00 $250.00
1 X4N 4.10 LIMITED SLIP $405.00 $405.00
1 188 BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS $405.00 $405.00
1 41pP SKID PLATES $0.00 $0.00
1 512 SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL $0.00 $0.00
1 61J JACK $0.00 $0.00
1 652 AFT OF AXLE FUEL TANK $0.00 $0.00
1 86M DUAL BATTERIES $0.00 $0.00
1 872 REARVIEW CAMERA PREP KIT $398.40 $398.40
1 96V XL CHROME PACKAGE $216.00 $216.00
BACKGLASS DEFROST
POWER SLIDING REAR WINDOW
FOG LAMPS
REMOTE START
1 71 EXTERIOR : OXFORD WHITE $0.00 $0.00
1 AS INTERIOR : VINYL 40/20/40 SPLIT BENCH SEAT MED SLATE GRAY $0.00 $0.00
SubTotal $69,878.40
1 6132D54-2-P  KKNAPHEIDE SERVICE BODY PAINTED WHITE INCLUDES FREIGHT $13,360.15 $13,360.15
1 20063020:K2  KAPHEIDE LADDER RACK PASSENER SIDE PRIMERED $709.46 $709.46
1 34858011:K2  BUMPER GALAV GRIP WITH HITCH RECESS W/ REINFORCED $839.60 $839.60
1 20095530 INSTALL KIT $498.52 $498.52
1 35346424 FORD WIRING HARNESS $133.29 $133.29
1 1801052 2.5" RECEIVER HITCH $552.04 $552.04
1 20192514 DRAWER UNIT C-TECH DRIVER SIDE FRONT 7 DRAWER $2,015.04 $2,015.04
1 GP-1000 POWER INVERTER 1000 WATT $204.66 $204.66
) BZ131-5 WORK LIGHTS INSTALLED ON REAR OF BED $195.74 $391.48
Z E41-W44X-1 INTERIOR STRIP LIGHTING LED 198" + 49.5 $383.07 $766.14
1 BVRACK1 VISE PLATE $272.88 $272.88
et SUB-TOTAL $91,158.38
THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE. $0.00
1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE. TOTAL DUE $91,158.38
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3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE



Qty OPTION Description

1 PAINT PAINT BUMPER AND LADDER RACK

1 MISC INVERTER INSTALL KIT 100AMP

2 B239918C GRAB HANDLES

1 MISC INSTALL CAMERA

1 MISC MUD FLAPS BRACKETS FUEL TEST EXHAUST MODS
SubTotal

Accepted By:
Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.
1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL DUE

Unit Price
$566.73
$404.06

$46.75
$157.43
$315.00

Ext. Price
$566.73
$404.06

$93.50
$157.43
$315.00
$21,279.98

$91,158.38
$0.00

$91,158.38
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