



# QUOTE

DATE	7/10/2024
QUOTE NUMBER	000Q14858
EXPIRATION DATE	8/21/2024
SHIP VIA	Factory Order
TERMS	SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

## SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance Service  
 Ryan Baze  
 485 North Poplar Ave  
 Broken Arrow, OK 74012  
 (918)259-7000

## SHIP TO:

City of Broken Arrow Maintenance S  
 Ryan Baze  
 485 North Poplar Ave  
 Broken Arrow, OK 74012  
 (918)259-7000

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800

Britt Woods

Britt@VanceFleet.Com

Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
		PROJECT #2554190		
1	W5H	2024 FORD F550 CREW CHASSIS 4X4 60"CA	\$54,731.00	\$54,731.00
1	4WD	FOUR WHEEL DRIVE 4X4	\$3,278.00	\$3,278.00
1	LWB	84"CA LONG WHEEL BASE 203"	\$200.00	\$200.00
1	660A	XL TRIM PACKAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	99T	6.7L POWERSTROKE V8 TURBO DIESEL	\$9,995.00	\$9,995.00
1	44G	10SPD AUTO TRANS	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	TGK	ALL TERRAIN TIRES MAX TRACTION	\$250.00	\$250.00
1	X4N	4.10 LIMITED SLIP	\$405.00	\$405.00
1	18B	BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$405.00	\$405.00
1	41P	SKID PLATES	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	512	SPARE TIRE AND WHEEL	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	61J	JACK	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	65Z	AFT OF AXLE FUEL TANK	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	86M	DUAL BATTERIES	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	872	REARVIEW CAMERA PREP KIT	\$398.40	\$398.40
1	96V	XL CHROME PACKAGE BACKGLASS DEFROST POWER SLIDING REAR WINDOW FOG LAMPS REMOTE START	\$216.00	\$216.00
1	Z1	EXTERIOR : OXFORD WHITE	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	AS	INTERIOR : VINYL 40/20/40 SPLIT BENCH SEAT MED SLATE GRAY	\$0.00	\$0.00
		<b>SubTotal</b>		<b>\$69,878.40</b>
1	6132D54-2-P	KKNAPHEIDE SERVICE BODY PAINTED WHITE INCLUDES FREIGHT	\$13,360.15	\$13,360.15
1	20063020:K2	KAPHEIDE LADDER RACK PASSENER SIDE PRIMERED	\$709.46	\$709.46
1	34858011:K2	BUMPER GALAV GRIP WITH HITCH RECESS W/ REINFORCED	\$839.60	\$839.60
1	20095530	INSTALL KIT	\$498.52	\$498.52
1	35346424	FORD WIRING HARNESS	\$133.29	\$133.29
1	1801052	2.5" RECEIVER HITCH	\$552.04	\$552.04
1	20192514	DRAWER UNIT C-TECH DRIVER SIDE FRONT 7 DRAWER	\$2,015.04	\$2,015.04
1	GP-1000	POWER INVERTER 1000 WATT	\$204.66	\$204.66
2	BZ131-5	WORK LIGHTS INSTALLED ON REAR OF BED	\$195.74	\$391.48
2	E41-W44X-1	INTERIOR STRIP LIGHTING LED 198" + 49.5	\$383.07	\$766.14
1	BVRACK1	VISE PLATE	\$272.88	\$272.88

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

1) TAG &amp; TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES &amp; INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

SUB-TOTAL	\$91,158.38
	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL DUE</b>	<b>\$91,158.38</b>
	1 of 2

Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	PAINT	PAINT BUMPER AND LADDER RACK	\$566.73	\$566.73
1	MISC	INVERTER INSTALL KIT 100AMP	\$404.06	\$404.06
2	B239918C	GRAB HANDLES	\$46.75	\$93.50
1	MISC	INSTALL CAMERA	\$157.43	\$157.43
1	MISC	MUD FLAPS BRACKETS FUEL TEST EXHAUST MODS	\$315.00	\$315.00
<b>SubTotal</b>				<b>\$21,279.98</b>

Accepted By: \_\_\_\_\_

Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

- 1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
- 2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.
- 3) PURCHASE ORDER REQUIRED TO ORDER VEHICLE

<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$91,158.38</b>
	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL DUE</b>	<b>\$91,158.38</b>